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Statement of Expenditure and Recoveries, etc.—continued

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES

Additional amounts are available from revenue from reserves vested in post-primary schools
and University colleges as follows:

£

Post-primary schools .. .. .. .. 47,860
University colleges .. .. .. .. 16,985

£64,845

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given ; printing (958 copies), £132.

By Authority: E. V. Paul, Government Printer, Wellington.—l94B.
Price Is.]
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REVENUE RECEIPTS—continued

Subdivision XII—National Library Service

Lost books, &c.
Refund of salaries
Refund ofmiscellaneous accounts
Subscriptions

£ £

747
51
21

3,160

I
£

3,97£

CAPITAL RECEIPTS
£206,970

Buildings, land, furniture, and equipment—
Post-primary schools
Primary schools
University colleges

41,242
10,350

512
£52,1041

— Expenditure. Recoveries.

Vote, Education (see details above)—

Subdivision I.—General
„

II.—Buildings, Land, Furniture, and Equipment
„ III.—Primary Education
„ IV.—Post-primary Education
„

V.—Higher Education
„

VI.—Training of Teachers
„ VII.—Maori Schools
„ VIII.—Education of the Blind
„

IX.—Special schools
X.—Child Welfare ..

„ XI.—Miscellaneous Grants
,, XII.—National Library Service

£

940,572
558,504

3,910,762
1,695,216

556,622
458,723
242,762

11,559
61,613

327,082
39,104
80,727

£

21,409
26,804

102,263
7,413

197
15

1,133
630

6,644
36,483
*3,979

Vote Education Buildings (see details above)
Vote, Internal Affairs (cost-of-living bonus to annuitants under the

Teachers' Superannuation Fund)
Education Reserves Act, 1928, sections 23 and 30 (secondary-

education reserves revenue)
Finance Act 1942 (No. 2), section 3 (Government contribution to-

Teachers' Superannuation Fund)

8,883,246
1,065,870

1,102

10,506

262,000

206,970
52,104

12,832

£10,222,724 1 £271,906
J

Net expenditure £9,950,818
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