## STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued

REVE	NUE RE	ECEIPTS-	-continue	ed				
Subdivisio	n XII—I	National L	ibrary Se	rvice			1	
					1	£	£	£
Lost books, &c.							747	
Refund of salaries					;		51	
Refund of miscellane	ous accor	unts					21	
Subscriptions				• •			3,160	
_								3,979
							-	£206,970
	CAPITA	L RECEI	PTS				-	<del></del>
Buildings, land, furn		d equipme	ent—					
Post-primary school				• •	• •		41,242	
Primary schools			• •		•••		10,350	
University colleges	š						512	
					1			£52,104
					ĺ		-	

## SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES

	Expenditure.	Recoveries.
Vote, Education (see details above)—	£	£
Subdivision I.—General	940,572	21,409
,, II.—Buildings, Land, Furniture, and Equipment	558,504	26,804
" III.—Primary Education	3,910,762	102,263
", IV.—Post-primary Education	1,695,216	7,413
V.—Higher Education	556,622	197
,, VI.—Training of Teachers	458,723	15
,, VII.—Maori Schools	242,762	1,133
, VIII.—Education of the Blind	11,559	630
,, IX.—Special schools	61,613	6,644
, X.—Child Welfare	327,082	36,483
,, XI.—Miscellaneous Grants	39,104	
", XII.—National Library Service	80,727	3,979
	8,883,246	206,970
Vote Education Buildings (see details above)	1,065,870	52,104
Vote, Internal Affairs (cost-of-living bonus to annuitants under the Teachers' Superannuation Fund)	1,102	
Education Reserves Act, 1928, sections 23 and 30 (secondary-education reserves revenue)	10,506	12,832
Finance Act 1942 (No. 2), section 3 (Government contribution to Teachers' Superannuation Fund)	262,000	• •
	£10,222,724	£271,906
Net expenditure	£9,95	0,818

Additional amounts are available from revenue from reserves vested in post-primary schools and University colleges as follows:—

Post-primary schools University colleges	••	 • •	 47,860 16,985
			£64,845

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (958 copies), £132.

By Authority: E. V. Paul, Government Printer, Wellington.—1948.